Linssen Yachts Standard Equipment
7 March 2025
Linssen Grand Sturdy 30.0 AC Intero
DescriptionItem 1Page
BASIC DATA
Type code01010.05 : 01G
: HPH (Hardchine Prestressed Hull)Construction
: 5/4 mm.Hull
: 4 mm.Decks/superstructure
: ±8.000 kg / ±8 m3Weight/displacement
LOA x beam x draft01020.05 : ± 9.70 x 3.35 x 1.00 m.
: ± 8.87 m.Length over deck
: ± 7.83 m.Length waterline
: ± 2.45 m.Minimum air draft
: ± 1.83/1.94/1.87 m.Headroom FC/saloon/AC
CE-classification01030.02 : C (coast)
: 8Number of max. recommended persons
Engine13010.19 : 1x 4 cyl. Volvo Penta Diesel, type D2-50
 ZF 25-H / 2,8 : 1
 1x 37.5 kW (51 HP), 3000 rpm
: 115A-12VAlternator
Fuel tank capacity03040.01 : ± 240 ltr.
: ± 220 ltr.Water tank capacity
: ± 240 ltr.Holding tank capacity
Aft cabin with double berth at SB side, closet at stern, walk-in wardrobe on the41001.01
port side with integrated storage space, prepared for possible subsequent installation of
a toilet and washbasin and large wardrobe on Port side.
Spacious saloon with L-settee (with Easy Sleep Convert System) at SB-side. Spacious42001.01
galley at Port side
Front cabin with double berth with slatted base, cupboards, toilet compartment and43001.01
separate shower compartment.
1. HULL
1.1 EXTERIOR
Hull constructed in accordance with the Linssen Yachts HPH®   construction method11015.01
Stainless steel foundation for windscreen�11020.01
Outside steering position with high-grade "Soft Coat" instrument panels11025.01
Integrated moulded aft deck dodgers11030.01
Integrated deck-boxes, aft bench including lockable teak tops with gas-pressure struts11040.01
Integrated stern door to bathing platform�11080.01
1.2 STAINLESS STEEL
Polished stainless steel sea rail12010.01
Side entrances with stainless steel entrance chains12020.01
Opening in sea rail at the bow (lockable with stainless steel chain)12030.01
6 x Original Linssen-design stainless steel cleats12050.02
7 March 2025Linssen Yachts Standard Equipment
Linssen Grand Sturdy 30.0 AC Intero
DescriptionItem 2Page
2 x Original Linssen-design stainless steel cleats at the bathing platform12055.01
Polished stainless steel original Linssen-design handrails Starboard and Port side along the12100.01
windscreen foundation
Comfortable solid teak step to bathing platform with elegant railing on Port and SB12120.01
side
Teak step in side decks�12125.01
Polished stainless steel foldable bathing ladder at bathing platform (incl. solid teak steps12130.01
with anti-slip profiles)
Robust, stainless steel coated bathing platform, with solid teak parts (including Heavy12145.02
Duty Linssen PVC fendering from bathing platform  to 1/3 of the hull length)
1.3 TECHNICAL
Linssen DUAL CROSS engine foundation13030.01
Linssen "FIS" system (patent Floor Integrated System®) for integral protected loop-up of13040.01